FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-09-2000

U.S. Patent &

09-18-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce and Trademark Office RADEMARK

i ibbitat mani botol ilah bibbi ahat keni albab ilika ahi ta

TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #11	
	101458436

RECORDATION FORM COVER SILE.					
MRD 8.9.00 TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
x New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	x Merger Month Day Year				
Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Chancellor Media/Shamrock B					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership x Corporation Association					
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name AMFM Broadcasting, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 600 Congress Avenue					
Address (line 2) Suite 1400					
Address (line 3) Austin	Texas 78701 Zip Code				
City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
x Corporation Association Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Other Control of the					
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
9/15/2000 MTHAI1 00000487 1622902 FOI	R OFFICE USE ONLY				
FC:481 40.00 DP					

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C., 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002140 FRAME: 0672

FORM PTO- Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.
Name	Latham & Watkins	
Address (line 1)	650 Town Center Drive	
Address (line 2)	Suite 2000	
Address (line 3)	Costa Mesa, California 92626-1925	
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	(714) 540-1235
Name	Latham & Watkins	
Address (line 1)	650 Town Center Drive	
Address (line 2)	Suite 2000	
Address (line 3)	Costa Mesa, California 92626-1925	
Address (line 4)	attn: Jessamyn Brownell	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance do including any attachments.	cument # 3
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number \underline{or} the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER $$ BO	• • •
Trac		ration Number(s)
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amour	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ [\$40.00
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account	- [
	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 500524

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed
Laura F. Nicholson		

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Yes x

No

1-14-00

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING

Each of the Corporations Listed on Exhibit A Attached Hereto

into

Chancellor Media/Shamrock Broadcasting, Inc.,

a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 251 of the Delawarc General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), Chancellor Media/Sharnrock Broadcasting, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. That Chancellor Media/Shamrock Broadcasting, Inc., a Delaware corporation, is the surviving corporation of a merger among Chancellor Media/Shamrock Broadcasting, Inc. and each of the corporations (collectively, the "Merged Corporations") listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, all of which were incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. That an Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 251 of the DGCL.
- 3. That the name of the surviving corporation is Chancellor Media/Shamrock Broadcasting, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 4. That the amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of Chancellor Media/Shamrock Broadcasting, Inc. that shall be effected by the merger is to change the name of the corporation to AMFM Broadcasting, Inc., by amendment to Article FIRST of such Certificate of Incorporation so that it reads in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Corporation") is AMFM Broadcasting, Inc."

- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of Chancellor Media/Shanrock Broadcasting, Inc., the address of which is One American Center, Suite 1400, 600 Congress Avenue, Austin, Texas 78701.
- 6. That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by Chancellor Media/Shamrock Broadcasting, Inc., on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent entity.

Austin:94551,2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002140 FRAME: 0674

FROM LATHAM & WATKINS WASH DC #4 (MON) 7. 24 00 14:26/14:23/NO. 4261783195 P 13

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Chancellor Media/Shamrock Broadcasting, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by Kathy Archer, its Senior Vice President this 14th day of January 2000

Chancellor Media/Shamrock Broadcasting, Inc.

By:

Kathy Archer, Senior Vice President

2

Austin:98551.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002140 FRAME: 0675

EXHIBIT A

MERGED CORPORATIONS

Name of Corporation	State of Incorporation
Chancellor Media Corporation of California	Delaware
Chancellor Media Corporation of Charlotte	Delaware
Chancellor Media Licensee Company	Delaware
Chancellor Media Pennsylvania License Corp.	Delaware
WIOQ License Corp.	Delaware

Aumin 98551.2

RECORDED: 08/09/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002140 FRAME: 0676